Kansai League Statistics 2018 Individual Leaders

Scoring

Player (Team)

Kosuke Ando (Kwansei Gakuin)
Hiroaki Tatsukawa (Ritsumeikan)
Kenji Nakatani (Kobe)

Shogo Tatara (Ritsumeikan)
Kazuki Kimura (Ritsumeikan)
Kosuke Nakamura (Kwansei Gakuin)
Koki Sato (Kyoto)

Dai Watanabe (Kwansei Gakuin)
Keita Imai (Kinki)

Tatsuya Miwa (Kansai)

Yuki Fujiwara (Kansai)

Kazuma Maruyama (Kyoto)
Shunpei Fujioka (Ritsumeikan)
Yusuke Yamaguchi (Kwansei Gakuin)
Takuro Abe (Kwansei Gakuin)
Atsumu Endo (Kinki)

Takuya Inoue (Kobe)

Yaki Nishida (Kobe)

Kohei Oda (Kansai)

Kazuki Sato (Kinki)

Tasuku Yamanishi (Kinki)
Yusuke Nishikoori (Kobe)

Yidto Hatanaka (Kansai)

Tomoki Kanagawa (Ryukoku)

Rushing

Player (Team)

Koki Satd (Kyoto)

Atsumu Endo (Kinki)

Hiroaki Tatsukawa (Ritsumeikan)
Dai Watanabe (Kwansei Gakuin)
Shunpei Fujioka (Ritsumeikan)
Atsuki Murakami (Konan)

Koto Kato (Konan)

Yusuke Yamaguchi (Kwansei Gakuin)
Kazuha Kawata (Kinki)
Takanobu Nishida (Kdbe)

Yiuto Moriwake (Kobe)

Mamoru Kasada (Kansai)

Kotaro Ueki (Kyoto)

Kosuke Nakamura (Kwansei Gakuin)
Taro Koresawa (Kobe)

Yuki Kitaguchi (Konan)

Yuwa Takahashi (Ryukoku)
Tasuku Yamanishi (Kinki)

Yuki Fujiwara (Kansai)

Yiki Nishida (Kobe)

Pts
52
48
40
37
36
36
36
36
36
33
30
28
24
24
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
14
14
14

Att
116
88
67
34
67
67
72
35
44
33
34
40
35
41
28
37
29
50
27
36
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Yds
646
456
411
374
357
347
318
298
241
226
217
191
185
185
172
171
165
158
157
157
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Passing Efficiency (by NCAA Passer Rating formula, min.

Player (Team)

Kosei Okuno (Kwansei Gakuin)
Ydya Araki (Ritsumeikan)
Tasuku Yamanishi (Kinki)
Kazuki Irisa (Kansai)

Kengo Fukushima (Kdbe)
Kaito Yamagata (Ryukoku)
Kazuma Torii (Kyoto)

10 attempts per game)

Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 10 attempts per game, min. 15 total attempts):

Ydto Uemura (Ritsumeikan)
Koki Nishino (Kwansei Gakuin)
Taro Koresawa (Kobe)

Yosuke Yamagiwa (Ryukoku)

Receiving

Player (Team)

Wataru Ishii (Kobe)

Kaito Oda (Kwansei Gakuin)
Takuya Inoue (Kobe)

Takuro Abe (Kwansei Gakuin)
Takehiro Nishio (Kinki)

Kohei Oda (Kansai)

Kazuki Kimura (Ritsumeikan)
Risuke Kuwata (Kansai)
Ryoto Kuwata (Rytkoku)
Keisuke Kondo (Kyoto)
Hayato Sakaue (Kinki)
Shoma Takebe (Rydkoku)
Koki Narita (Ritsumeikan)

Kicking

Player (Team)

Kosuke Ando (Kwansei Gakuin)
Tatsuya Miwa (Kansai)

Keita Imai (Kinki)

Shogo Tatara (Ritsumeikan)
Kenji Nakatani (Kobe)
Kazuma Maruyama (Kyoto)
Tomoki Kanagawa (Ryukoku)
Yuki Murata (Konan)

Taichi Nagase (Kinki)

Hikaru Hanaoka (Ritsumeikan)
Kento Tanikawa (Kansai)
Kento Nagao (Ritsumeikan)

Att Com Perc Yds TD INT
84 55 65.5 765 5 2
109 75 68.8 976 7 5
157 80 51.0 1038 7 3
174 95 54.6 1209 6 9
179 102 57.0 1086 6 9
144 70 48.6 644 3 8
115 43 37.4 421 1 0
18 11 61.1 199 1
59 41 69.5 497 0
15 10 66.7 73 0
39 21 53.8 208 3
Rec Yds Avg
28 304 10.9
26 427 16.4
26 313 12.0
24 382 15.9
24 379 15.8
22 301 13.7
21 390 18.6
17 334 19.6
17 128 7.5
16 172 10.8
15 258 17.2
15 163 10.9
15 162 10.8
FG Perc Long Perc
8-10 80.0 47 28-28 100.0
9-12 75.0 40 14-15 93.3
8-12 66.7 34 12-12 100.0
3-6 50.0 49 27-27 100.0
6-9 66.7 44 16-17 94.1
6-9 66.7 43 10-10 100.0
2-3 66.7 24 88.9
2-3 66.7 41 100.0
0-2 0.0 - 100.0
0-0 0.0 - 100.0
0-0 0.0 - 100.0
0-1 0.0 - 0.0

Rating
156.85
156.04
117.38
114.00
108.95

81.94

71.01

161.20
145.84
129.55
100.18
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Kickoff Return (min. 1 return per game)

Player (Team) Ret Yds Avg
Keita Yoshida (Kansai) 11 261 23.7
Kosei Tomita (Konan) 13 293 22.5
Kenji Nakatani (Kobe) 18 389 21.6
Ryota Takakura (Kinki) 11 225 20.5
Satoshi Yokoyama (Konan) 9 180 20.0
Taiga Maruyama (Ryukoku) 10 181 18.1
Koki Satd (Kyoto) 10 180 18.0
Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 5 total returns):
Atsumu Endo (Kinki) 6 142 23.7
Yohei Harada (Kyoto) 5 111 22.2
Punt Return (min. 1 return per game)

Player (Team) Ret Yds Avg
Kazuki Kimura (Ritsumeikan) 7 107 15.3
Kohei Oda (Kansai) 10 63 6.3
Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 3 total returns):
Ryota Takakura (Kinki) 4 67 16.8
Yuma Ozaki (Kwansei Gakuin) 5 60 12.0
Yohei Harada (Kyoto) 5 57 11.4
Shunpei Fujioka (Ritsumeikan) 4 49 12.3
Risuke Kuwata (Kansai) 4 43 10.8
Ken Hiroyoshi (Ritsumeikan) 4 32 8.0

Long
90
60
65
43
32
25
35

43
34

Long
60
13

35
34
35
28
29
19
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